The School Board of Broward County, Florida EXH l BlT ‘

Procurement & Warchousing Services

Tentative Board Meeting Date®;  SEPTEMBER 1, 2015

RFP No.: 15-081C (27 Rebid)
Description:  CITY OF PARKLAND CLASSROOM ADDITIONS Notificd: 1774 Downloaded: 59
o RI-P Ree'd: 5 NoBids: 0
For: QFFICE OF FACILITIES & CONSTRUCTION RFP Opening: JUNE 24, 2015
(Schaol/Department)
Fund: CITY OF PARKLAND Advertised Date: MAY 1, 2015

Award Amount:  $1,871,561

POSTING OF RFF RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: RFP Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement &

Warchousing Services and www.Demandstar.com on  August 20, 2015 @ 3:00 PM , and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person
who is adversely affected by the decision or intended deciston shall file a notice of protest, in writing, within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of
decision or intended decision. The formal writicn protest shall be filed within ten (10} days after the date the notice of protest is filed. Failure 1o file a
notice of protest or failure to file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of procecdings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutcs,
states that “The formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the protest is based.” Salurdays, Sundays, state holidays
and days during which the school district administration is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall
be at the office of the Director of Procurement & Warehousing Services, 7720 West Qakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351, Any
person who files an action protesting an intended decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable
to The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%} of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post
the bond required by SBBC Policy 3320, Part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of

the right to protest.

(*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the RFP, is in effect until this RFP is approved by SBBC, The School Board meeting date stated
above is a tentative date. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION

BASED UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE QUALIFICATION SELECTION EVALUATION COMMITTEE (QSEC), IT 1S
RECOMMENDED THAT THE FOLLOWING HIGHEST RANKED PROPOSER BE RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD.

IWR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

By: - = r-\_f’z Date: g ! 2—0 - lg
=

{Purchasing Agent}
The School Board of Broward County, I*lorida, prehibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination o the basis of age, color, disabitily, gender expression.
national origin. marital status. race. rebgion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to [ile a discrimination complaint. may call the Executive Direclor, Benehis & E1EO
Compliance at ¥54-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY)al 754-321-2158

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommedations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities
(E130) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158
REVISED: 7/01/14
Page 1 of 32



MevVised vioposal

R S
oA
m EC STRUCTION SEVICS
SBBC - Parkland Classroom Additions (2 Attachment ¥V Heron Heights Elem. Park Trail Elem. TOTAL
RFP #15-081C (2nd Re-Bid) Heron Heights {3} + Park Trall (3} 3 Classrm {2 Bidg.) 3 Classrm {1 Bldg.) 6 Classrooms
DIVISION | Description Amount Amount Amounts
Mob / Demob $ 75001 % 7500 | 5 15,000
| General Reguirements 3 80,758 | 80,1581 $ 160,915
2 Site Consiruction $ 196711% 18,363 { 5 38,034
3 Concrete 3 75839 ] % 72,339 | § 148,178
4 Masonry 5 26,540 | § 21,540 { & 48,080
5 Metals 3 30,490 | % 30,490 $ 78,980
[ Wood & Plastics 3 34,187 | $ 34,1871 % 68,374
7 ‘| Thermal & Moisture Pratection $ 43,888 | 3% 438881 % 87,776
8 Doors & Windows § 48,650 ) % A17001 % 96,350
9 Finishes $ 80,744 | & 78,9281% 159,672
1] Speacialties 5 1762019 17,6294 % 35,257
1 Equipment $ 2,250 | 2250 | 4,500
12 Furnishings 3 1,300 1% 1,300 1 § 2,600
13 Special Conslruclion $ 16,940 | 13,300 | § 30,240
14 Conveying Systems $ - $ - $ -
15 Mechanical $ 90,000 | 881851 % 178,185
16 Electrical $ 72,000 ] % 72,000]% 144,000
17 Technology & Communication $ 15,000 | § 11,2501 § 26,250
Sub Total $ 572,384 | § 650,005 | § 1,322,350
Design $ 128,033 (% 119,724 | $ 247 754
Bonds & Insuraice $ 19,796 | $ 19,006 | $ 38,801
Qverhead $ 52,236 | $ 40770 | $ 93,006
Profit $ 31,342 | $ 244621 % 55,804
Owner’s Contingency @ $113,806 (50%) 3 56,903 | $ 56,903 | $ 113,806
Sub Total $ 288,310 | $ 260,862 | $ 549,171
TOTAL $ 960,694 | $ 910,867 | $ 1,871,561

Bid\Classrm Bldg Eslimate 2nd ReBid - 8-19-2015

KAAProposafZ0t5\PR2015 - 008 - SBBC - Parkland Classroomn Addilion\SBBC 15-081C (2nd Re-
8/20/12015

Attachment V Final Negotiation xlsm
Page 2 of 32



ATTACHMENT J-(2)

M/WBE PARTICIPATION
Complete the following information on the proposed M/WBE participation on this contract.
PI’OPDSBI"S Company Namme: JWR Construction Services, Inc.

Scope andfor Nature
of Work to be

M/MWBE Firm Information Perfotmed by the % of MIWBE
M/WBE Participation

Firm Mame: _ACAI

Conlact Person: _Adolfo
Address: 2937 W. Cypress Creek Rd. Suite 200

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
Telephone No.: _ 954-484-4000
Facsimile No.:
MMWBE Certificatlon No.:
Certifying Agency Name:
Address:

Design/Engineering 13.2%

Tefephone No.:
Firm Name: Hart Mechanical
Contact Person; _ Olivia Rodriguez
Address: 12920 SW 128 Street Unit 5
Miami, FL 33186
Telephone No.: _786-573-9007
Facsimile No.:
M/WBE Certification No.: _thru 1/30/2016
Cerlifying Agency Name:
Address:

HVAC 7%

Telephone No.:

Firm Name: Tropic Fence

Contact Person; Gina Nespoli
Address: 1864 NW 21 Street
Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Fencing 5%

Telephone No.:
Facsimite No.:

M/WBE Ceriification No,: _thru3/29/16
Certifying Agency Name:
Address:______

Telephone No.:

School Board of Broward County
MWBIL Forms
RFP 15-081C (Re-bid)

Page 3 of 32



MAWBE PARTICIPATION
Complete the following information on the proposed MWBE participation on this contract.

ATTACHMENT J-(2)

Proposer's Company Name: JWR Construction Services, Inc.

M/WBE Firm Information

Scope andfor Nature
of Work to be
Performed by the
M/WBE

% of M/WBE
Participation

Firm Name; _FMA Construction
Contact Person; _ Felipe
Address: 2749 NE 18 Street

Ft. lauderdale, FL 33305
Telephone No.: 954-564-4410
Facsimile No.:
M/WBE Certification No.:
Cerifying Agency Name;
Address:

Telephone No.:

Drywall/Framing
Insulation

%

Firm Name; __Francis _Engineering, Inc,
Contact Person:
Address: 1232 SW 31 Ave

Fr. Lauderdale, FL 33312

Telephone No.: ___ 954-584-7910
Facsimile No.:
MMWBE Cailification No.:
Cerlilying Agency Name:
Address:

Telephone No.:

Fire Protection

1.5%

Firm Name: __ Keith & Associates

Contact Person:
Address: 30! E Atlantic Blvd.

Pompano Beach, FL. 33060

Telephone No.: _954-788-3400
Facsimite No.:
MAWBE Certification No.:
Certifying Agency Name:
Address:

Tedephone No.: .

Survey

5%

School Board of Broward County

MWBE Forms
RFP 15-081C (Re-bid}

Page 4 of 32



M/WBE PARTICIPATION

ATTACHMENT J-~(2).

Complete the following information on the proposed M/MWBE participation on this coniract,

Proposer's Company Name: JWR Construction Services, Inc.

M/WBE Firm Information

Scope andfor Nature
of Work to be
Performed by Lhe
MIWBE

% of MIWBE
Participation

Firm Name: Landscape Service Professionals

Landscape/lirigation/

Contact Person:

Tree protection

Address: 6115 Nw 77 way

Tamarac, FL. 33321

Telephone No.; __934-721-9684

Facsimile No.:

MMWBE Cerification No.:
Certifying Agency Name:

Address:

Telephone No.:

2%

Firm Name: Stanford Trucking

Site Work Utilities/

Conlact Person:

Building Pad/Surveying

Address: 1081 NW 12 Terrace

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Telgphone No.: ___954-783-6922
Facsimile No.; ‘

M/MWBE Cerlification No.:

Cerlifying Agency Name:
Address:

Telephone No.:

4%

Firm Name: __All Specialty Sales

Toilet Accessories/

Contact Person:

Classroom Boards

Address: 1580 NE 36 Street

Oakland Park, FL 33334

Telephone No.: 934-368-9411

Facsimile No.:

MAWBE Certification No.:

Certifying Agency Name:

Address:

~fﬁeiephone No.:

1%

School Board of Broward County
MWBE Forms
RFP 15-081C (Re-bid)

Page 5 of 32



M/WBE PARTICIPATION

ATTACHMENT J-(2)

Complete the following information on the proposed MAWBE participation on this coniract.
Proposer’s Company Name: JWR Construction Services, Inc.

Scope andfor Nature

of Work to be
MAWBE Firm Informalion Performed by the % of MMWBE
M/WBE Participation
i - B Ita, Ine,
Firm Name: E0VA, e Acoustical Ceilings
1%

Contact Person:

Address:_8115 W 31 Ave

Hialeah, FL 33018

Telephone No.: __305-887-3088

Facsimile No.:

MMWBE Certification No.:

Certifying Agency Name:

Address:

Telephone No.:

Firm Name:

Contac! Person:

‘Addréss:

Telephone No.:

Facsimile No.:
M/WBE Certification No.:

Certifying Agency Name:

Address:

Telephone No.:

Firm Name:

Contaci Person:

Addrass:

Telsphone No.:

Facsimile No..

M/WBE Certification No.:

Certitying Agency Name;
Address;

Telephone No.:

School Board of Broward County

MWBE Forms
RFP 15-081C {Re-bid)

Page 6 of 32



SIOEHEs

uesswy ] sBujjizn
Sein ojuedsiH 910¢/62/8 ¥r09-L00L %01 [EISNODY "ou] 'ejloblag
spieog
wicoIsse|)
/59110888900y
3ewad ueiseanen SL0Z/8eY Se0L-2004 %01 RioL U] 'sales Ajjeroads Iy
Builering/peg ‘0 uoloNIISUOD
uBsLSWY : piojuels eqp ‘dion
e Uy S10zZ/0€/0l 686¢-2004 %0t Bunioni), suog B plojuelg
uonIS0ld 89l
Jucnebul) U] 'S|BUOISSDI0.d
sfewa ueiseane) BLOZFLIL Lloe-200L %02 fedeospue] 20195 adeospue]
3eway ueisexnen g10¢/0e/L £966-2002 %G’ Buikoning QU "$31BI00SSY pUB NSy |
ueolswy
Sen Uedly 8LOZ/F9 0981-£004 %S L UORI8j0id a4t oyl ‘Bupssuibug sioues]
ueslaWy uonejeisu) pajesodioouf
e ojuedsiy SLOgH L9 65¥200L %02 Buwesjyemiig UOORNSUO] WINS
S[eula 4 UBISEONED 9L0Z/8Z/E Zvi-100L %5’ Bujous 4 "JU| "aous4 sidol)
Uuedugly 22U
BN Dlueds|H 9L0Z/0g/ 1 09G9-2004 %0'L QVAH 'SIO1DBIUIOD [EDIUBYIS LEH
uesualy buusawbug
Sl_IN JuedsiH 8lLocite/e LLL-2004 Wl EL /Bumbisag “Ou] 'sSIBI0SSY YOV
BRI
LoNoONgsUoD)
%L LE HMP
10
Ppenuoagng
yoe3 Joj FEMIN
afiejuaatag Aq peuuopiag FUEEETTETTTT oty
ajeq taquiny uonedioieg aq 0} Yopa uonedioied saplemy
J9puag Aouya uonendxy ucieInIuan FEWIN o aumenyadoag 4030E1UOIGNS JGANIN JEMN 1BI0] | pPIpuswiwiossy

uonedioiied IgANVIN

SUCLIPPY WOOISSE|D puepdied Jo Ai1n
0180-G1 (d4y) iesodoid Joy }sanbay

EPLO|S ‘AJUN0g puemolg o pleogd [00yos ay 1

Page 7 of 32



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
QUALIFICATION SELECTION EVALUATION COMMITTEE (QSEC)

SPECIAL MEETING

A special meeting of the QSEC will-meet for the following RFP on August 19,
2015, beginning at 10:00 a.m. at the TSSC Building, Procurement &
Warehousing Services, 7720 W. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 323, Sunrise, FL
33351.

RFP 15-081C - City of Parkland Classroom Additions (2"¢ Re-bid)

The Evaluation Committee will consider the RFP for appropriate action as
necessary.

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure,
which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender
identity, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or
sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination and/or
harassment complaint may call the Director, Equal Educational
Opportunities/ADA Compliance Department, at 754-321-2150 or Teletype
Machine (TTY) 754-321-2158. Individuals with disabilities requesting
accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act Amendments Act of
2008 (ADAAA), may call Equal Educational Opportunities/ADA Compliance
Department, at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) 754-321-2158,

Page 8 of 32



SUN-SENTINEL
Published Daily
Fort Lauderdale, Broward County, Florida
Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida
Miami, Miami-Dade County, Florida

STATE OF FL.ORIDA
COUNTY OF: BROWARD/PALM BEACHMIAMI-DADE

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared

MAREK KUZNITZ, who on oath says that he or she is a duly authorized representative of the SUN-
SENTINEL, a DAILY rewspaper published in BROWARD/PALM BEACH/MIAMI-DADE County,
Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in:

The matter of 11720-Notice of Public Meeting

The Scheol Board of Broward County

Thursday

August 06, 2015

Notice of Meeting .

Was published in said newspaper in the issues of; Aug 06, 2015
3482383

Affiant further says that the said SUN-SENTINEL is a newspaper published in said
BROWARD/PALM BEACH/MIAMI-DADE County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has
heretofore been continuously pubiished in said BROWARD/PALM BEACH/MIAMI-DADE County,
Florida, each day and has been entered as second class matter at the post office in BROWARD
County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of
advertisement; and affiant further says that he or she has neither paid nor promised, any person, firm
or corporation, any discount, rebate, commission or refund, for the purpose of securing this
advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

W oSt

Slgnature of Affiant .
[ QSEG will mes

is: Asboial g il
3 to and subscribed beforc me this: August 06, 2015, A gji)nnlngaUOQQ ° QSEC Wil Bull‘ﬂlng}
i z :’ ! 5 - 7720w, Oakldnd’ pérkmvd uite 323, 3 ﬂgé"
) i ) ¢ by .
i

+ e woess THE. SCHOOL BOARD.OF BROWARD- COUNTY, FLORIDA !
UALIFICA‘I‘]ON SELECTION EVALUATION COMMITTEE (QSEC) .
. SPECIAL MEETING -.‘, N

P on August_19, 2015_,‘;,‘ .
Warehousing Sgawi;ces; s

ture of Notary Puhlic

‘*&mm SHELLY A. HOUCK : Q,% r& i tYF'fO 13 an Jde”ge i ge i .
ie R ¢ hasis of age. fr
& MY COMMISSION 8 FF211904 tiopal.of) ﬁm rital statfi gr'a‘g sﬂglﬁi‘ orséxﬂéfo?le i l}i '
0-Wish; -ﬂ?éacllscrlmlnaﬂon and/or harassment coim, Ialnt.mai« it the

",1' s :h 19, 2019 [
‘é‘a?.' -‘Pf EXPIRES March 19. 2 DiréctosiEqual Equcationdl Qpportunitles/ADA CDmpIIanceuepanm‘_ t;at

! U
2600 L FlordaNoly Sarsce com or Telels aclﬂ'né 754-321-2158~ndlvidUals With;disabilltles req
accunl%g?iaﬂogs nek ;\%mencanﬁs \;jjh bisabillies ActARiend|

-2150
407 .

Name of Notary, Typed, Printed, or Stamped (ADAR nal. opponunltlgsf
Personally Known (X) or Produced Identification ( ) Plaris & Ychine (11Y) 784°32 1:2158:.

Order # - 3482383

Page 9 of 32



THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
QUALIFICATION SELECTION EVALUATION COMMITTEE
AGENDA

RFP 15-081C (2"! Rebid) 7
City of Parkland Classroom Additions

Wednesday, Angust 19,2015 10:00 AM
TSSC | Procurement & Warehousing Service Bid Rooms 1-4

** Please put ail cell phones on mute or vibrate
Call Public Meeting to Order
Roll Call
instructions to Committee Members and Collection of Conflict of Interest Forms
Office of Supplier Diversity Report
Open Discussion
Propesal Evaluation and Scoring
Tabulation and Announcement of Scores
Motions upon Announced Scores
Recess to Conduct Negotiations Meeting (closed door)(if necessary)
Reconvened Public Meeting
Post-Negotiations Motion(s)
Recess(es) to Conduct Additional Negotiations Meeting(s) (closed door)(if necessary)
Reconvened Public Meeting(s) (if necessary)
Post-Negotiations Motion(s)

Adjourn Meeting

Page 10 of 32



The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Evaluation Committee

RFP 15-081C (2" Re-bid)

CITY OF PARKLAND CLASSROOM ADDITIONS

August 19, 2015 @ 10:00

Seat No. 1 Juana Romaniuk — Facilities Chief Designee
Seat No. 2 Set Aide ~ Chief Operations Officer Designee
~ Seat No. 3 Kenneth King and Site Specific School Principal
SeatNo.4  Dave Archer — Project Manager
Seat No. 5 Robert Krickovich — Safety Department
Seat No. 6 Lavinia Freeman — Office of Supplier Diversity / MWBE
SeatNo.7  TBD — member of the general public appointed by the school

principal for the specific site
Seat No.8  Carol Bowen — Associated Builders and Contractors of Florida or
Designee
Seat No. 9  Natalie Lynch- Walsh—Facilities Task Force ( (_ ()'H Meg + l l')ta)
Seat No. 10 Carol Morris — City of Parkland

Seat No. 11 Brian Johnson — Minority Builders Association

Non-Voting members
- Chair - Bill Dowd

Auditor - Joe Wright
Auditor - Robert Go
Aﬂorne@obert Vlgnola or'Thomas Cooney

Page 11 of 32

SN

N

AN

NN

AEANANAN



49

e TES — 352, # auoyd

B T,

DB W4 1z

2N e
T T
7 f§:,m

IDWEN 1Ulid

~

~IOTZ) D05
=2

IBWEN W4 JULg

%TM@@\ +Gl 4 suoyd

EISYL SN Dgt
WS N N7 NV 29 RIN

1DWeN JUidd

2P LIGAY OGS

IJWEN WUl ULl

FPrhy-s2€-45 4 suoyg

I P7UST GF T

;aueN JUlg

s
AW SANTDTA AT FOTIG QRS

IPUWiEN WllH kg

NebS-ph 7 wib g suoyg i /N/ l\/ PAINEES RERENEERTEERNS “3WeN Juud
: — r x - :

C ) L LIS 4L57H TGP AN T g5 auaen Waid ullg

$PL L - f%- h 54 1 BuOyd 24 g Lyt uBis 42/ 03N {7790y “SWEN JUlid

L

AJog.,\wdQ,..U SANG Gy e -TalR e\

‘9leN WL 1ulid

ey -2l (hSh )i suoyd

ersewmiopr - TG

IDWEN Jltid

SN FPYRTIGy g9 g

IBUWEN WU 1uidd

{ 50125 RSz suoyg

RS S

IDUWEN UL

avyA M LW 2T G4 JTYS FBWEN W4 Juld
4 suoyd f US \.cm_m \Sg.@ﬁ\@ 4 T&S\G‘\/ ISLEBN QUL
— . G\v\ _ /
—3SNCQY RPN 47 207330]  owey wild Julig
QSOZ- (7%~ hsL #suoyd \\\\‘ ugis 32 AN D9 ‘3WeN U4

(7=

SUORIPPY LUoOIsSE[) puepiled 1o A3 DT80-ST d4Y —

—

ONILITN ILLIANOD NOILYNTYAI
133IHS NENDHS

—_—_— Q

- anmane
et ———n i

Page 12 of 32



L\ eh- LLb- 1o

L E

G 0 g YT oW g&grc.hb ' ebyJ] awen wilg aund
‘# 3UOY4 - :ugis LIFUIG ¥ @J.mu :f :Pwey uLg
SV \SE.OQ\meQMQ YoQnQ | awep Wi juild
/BB bl - AL, i AUOUd §§ :uBig SW0BUE Y LENC :2WEN Uld
~_ 2L/ _ ]
\ YO NI )4 N S TALS D g > | ewen wid juig
X 11 Zi-2L b~ Y5L H# suoyd H\T ] = AEITYEE S JBUWEN JUlid
[
e
\ \ P TN Jwien w4 upd
CSSS LT L LSk # 2uoyd /) _—uBis § QMY Apuar :WEN JuLd
7 7 SAILT T2 - D75 | swen wad Jung
S151 1ZE€ hSL. #3uoyd N Moar7,/ uSis Lo 2W W2 12HS 3UEN Julid
P no4 - DEGS | BweN dlig julg
PTSY ~ICe-#SL04 auoyd \ﬁ\. ﬁ@g E/cm_m FABLwIGs OU00[T ‘3WeN Julld
N
TGS awen waid und
6@ SO-TEEAS L 3 suoud T\uvsdﬂ\r@P w..\z.ij ‘DLUEN JULd
= I s¥MN IBUIBN W4 1Ulid

V52 O 5Pss GXap /7 it auOUyd

SUOIIPPY LIO0ISSE]) puepyied jo AND ITS0-ST di¥ ==

DNILIFN IFLLIANNOD NOILYRTVAT
L133HS NI-NDIS

ud,\_\_ﬁwuﬁ. wouw,.,.lﬂdun :QUIBN 1ULd
= Q ~
a7 7 SNV TSN - SO [ Bwen Wi 1t
5 [b-228-R ST 4 auoyd /»é\v\\\\@\”cm_m AM..VC,.,V/ (.A;A\.wr.w/\/lvy ‘BN Juld

—

ey
- —
— s eerar.
—rr— —

=

Page 13 of 32



TOLUBN Wil lulid

'# BUO0Yd 'usis 1BuUleN JULid
DUEN WS Tl

1 BuCyd HEENS ;aWeN Jutig
. JBweN w4 1uld

‘# auoyd g JDWEN g
TWEN W4 1Utld

‘H# duoud ufis IDWepN Julid
IBWEN Wil Julg

1 auoug RIEIS 'BWEN UL

N

LV i

BB W JuLld

2L T P57 % auoug

EHBPDIVRAY TP 8IS S UIYQnoL o’y

:uleN 1Uig

Ll

. 4 auoyd

SUIBN WIS UL

£ ~ F12S 3
A S YT W

aueN 1uld

. ¢ ; oA dAG cetovrtleGY A ‘aweN WS Uiig

CaLL 5T & 5L #3uoyd —2VVF ) S DY 5 uEs NESUZMNY Wil L '3WeN 1ung
’ -, 4 . <Yy \\ S» i [T T3UJBN Ui Julid

Lhst (24 hs #auoyg 7] 7] was I 7 Guge O) TSWEN Uiy

SUORIPPY WIO0LsSE|D PUBPlIEd 40 AD DT80-ST d4Y
ONILIIN FILLIAINGDD NOLLY YA

1S3IND L33HS NI-NDIS

—_—

—

A

-
—
—— et

o

Page 14 of 32



&w

TBWEN WS g

4 3uouy RTINS JUWEN JUlg
JBWIEN Wli4 ulid

# Juoyd JUBIS JIUWEBN 1ULd
. :BWEN W4 1ulid

'# auoyd (ugis 1BUIEN JULlg
BWEN W4 Jud

# auoyd cudis JBUWIEN 1ulld
IBWEN WIS JULld

'# DUoyd RIENS BB Ug

BT YO

SBULEN Wi Uil

- S9A -AS0 zeuoyg

Lt&p\\rb ugig

SWeN U4

e

e Jeho)

WIILAND | 9VeR 23\

IDWEN Will4 1uld

-

3ﬂJ- m“ﬂ Tmfh Suoyd écmum IULO.&.‘& f\..v%dﬁ TBWEBN JUlld
F7
. o 7 IV 2y "BUIEBN Wi Juid
o 9 4 A R A ASLwsuoud — VGBS AN TG ‘SWep JuLg
¥ 7
\0 . _ 02| swen wngiuug
ShI=9E & 9EL wauoyd VY T uBis WO 9T MOTUES I3WEN Ulid

Page 15 of 32

SUCRIPPY WI0DJSSE[) puBpled 40 A1) DT80-ST d4Y
ONILIIN FILLIAINOD NOILY YA
153NS 133HS NI-NDIS

ey
—




~I9S

IPWBN ULl YUl

“# 3UOyq IO YPTIPY uBis 3L H I 12LH TSUie 1Ulid

BUWEN Wi 1Ud

'# BUoYgd ugig T TS 'BUIeN ulig

A TWeN WS 1Ulld

O/ —S07~/5L & suoyd .III\\\\WNJ\.‘%_M N P R N ETENEPE

e

U wiw&d&_u_b\o..w APV ES SDUWIBN WS 3Uidd

[he/r £T8 f 554 3u0yd ey 22 O IV TIXT 3WeN g
[

JERE 155 Bk

> AV I N S

\%,\J A BweN wWld Julld
I BUoYd m\m :usig PN .J_%VJE\./\ :DWBN Ul
0 Z@.\.?Qw\%@ S2yTYZ] | awen way juig
% 3uoud “usig SFWE | WA “SWeN Uld
— T Tviypn YITON B ur®D | ewen Wi ung
¢hd9 “LhL-3C% :13uoyd - g~ tUBIS WYLV f N IUEN UL
) N I 2 T T AR ST TAWEBN Wi Uil
17929~ Nhls 3QF -5 suoyg 1\ Qn\%lo e SN QN 13WEN Uil
RSy
AN Aak Inn Ay Ay ST Al [ cswen wiaigiang
kA -al i SBE# suoyd v 7 W ; _ HER _ % | YN .:57 BWEN Ul
[ hd 7 T &( T ]
atay ()N
SUOIIPPY wWiooJssel) puepyied Jo AND 3T80-ST d4Y =~ 7

ONILIIN FFLLININGD NOILYNTYAI
1s3ano 133HS NI-NSIS

Page 16 of 32



SBLUEN WIS U4

‘# 3UoUd

JWEeN Ui

C o g [ TPUSOTYRY 0K

SDWEN WY JULig

7S 5 =G L, # U0y I&M\ ugig \F XN OC) YT D) TsweN JULg

/ ‘ l /m .@»ﬁ,.,\.xudh‘r SEIT ‘BWEN Wiy Juld

,\v.dn,.mr\t\m.m.\*\md i# BUOLY \%\g&ﬂi@uﬂ} ugig .d‘qdo.d;x\@ DUDNL BLEN U
[/ — O

Pl Dade

SAWEN WIS YUlig

Kmﬁwﬁ fes ~$Se i auoud

B Tl e N 2eE) D g

BuleN JULd

_ ‘ L ST LGl DggS| eweN Wik g
X - 1o g 45 it BUOUG K VG Ry L BS|  pl e a2HS0 OB {BWEN Ulg
i/ V4 .
_ / {
. \ \. - ?Waj /yal/;.wi - &mvn«,.v IBWEN WIS 1Ulid
DS516-225~h 5l 5 suoyyg — F AT /g M DS NIES TR IBWEN Juld

2 AR

IBWEN UL JUig

4200 I FF/ # auoyd

SUORIPPY WOOJSsE|) pueyied j0 AY) JT80-ST ddy
DNILIIN JLLINIAOD NOILYNTYAI
s 153Ino L33HS NI-NSIS

gﬁuesﬂd& (@Suw},\ﬂ. JauleN Julld

yab) / SALLV A - 9 | e Wiy g

SIS 12 VEL. ¥ 3Uoyg 5777y uBis \ NATEW B iaHS J3WeN 1ulid
L SO TRy - DQRUS | aweN waig g

1§75G- 125 - Fi5L 3 suoygq LT = g s 2)yed2RS W [BWIEN Ul

—

Qf_xm/ - J\er;lv.\c,..wrofu\wﬂ

Page 17 of 32



2A0 2R_RE

IDWEeN Wiid 1ulig

T BRZ HS T suoud

N 2N TIY W P

IBUWEN U4

g

A a7

IDRUBN WL UL

TOINGY DY Ly 770)

ETTENEUNE,

at -

LRy ST L Gy, A e Y

IBWeN W4 Jultd

R e A Q.%.O%u auoud

CasThor ~5 oGy

TBWIeN 1Ulig

PREAYS

¢ IOWEN W4 ULk

5T SO—{T%ASL 4 auougd]

7\Q§|\¢ _Q.:i__\/ G.l.w

BB 1ulid

YO DA TR 50 AT

SSLUBR B Tutad

Wi L G/ -%5p # suoyg

STHOYY 2070,

TN R

LR GTLCTD TS

lowieq) Wty Julld

ﬁﬁ%*\ O@.&ﬂ\w”# auouyg

SAC LT mo\_@\v\w\ AHOPS

SUIBN JULd

SPRUAED YDA SR e [

IDUIRN W4 JULg

C858 bzl ASE # auoug

SN} nuvas

TDWIBN lid

SAreds vellawvals Gy o

IBen Wi Julld

RIL5 525 444 3 auoyq

\ng%N\s:\.

IR

VB O IR I 5D

IBWBN W JUld

BIE-)28 S A 4 3uoyd

PO DTGP

:aweN 1uLd

S10Z ‘6T 3snny !

SUORIPPY Wooasse}) puepiied 10 AW DT80-ST diy
ONILITN ITLUININODD NOLLYNTYAT

J133HS NI-NDIS

prm——

- - —
P e—
— [ p—
m—— —— i
—

-

- E..\wv\ﬁ ﬁﬂw&i

Page 18 of 32




DWEN WS JUd

# 3U0Ud usig WEN UL

PUWeN Wlid iulld

'# duoyd udig TSy 1lldd

JDUIBN WS 21U

# 3uoud :udig ISLeN JLd

TSUUEN W4 ulkd

“# suoyy udig IBWEN Ui

TFINS VNI paSevan SO0V slueN Wi 1uLd

/852 bl - pd b # BUOYY /qw\. >S5 :uBis SWDIAL, A IS0 | IDWEN UL
]

RS [ eI NN | swen wing juig

%Qﬂm“..u&w -~ Q2 #auoud [ LI .lh\m.\ﬁvv :DWEN 1ULd

T~ T 0T S “BWEN WM 1Ulid

# 3Uouq LA229  FYd ‘OWBN JUlid

IBWEN Wl UL

“# auoud Y772 Q ~EHIT ‘2WEN 1Ulld

.\n\»\§ﬁ§\ g.v TSUIEN WL JUlId

‘# BUoyd \u&\%ﬁ\%%\\w 3& DWBN UG

SUORIPPY WOOSSE) puepped Jo A ITR0-ST ddy ==
ONILIIN T LLINNOD NOILYNIVYAT
133HS NIFNDIS

.Il.!.ll.
— e —
—_— [ —

I..\l.'lll

-

(.
T T

Page 19 of 32



RFP 15-081C (2" Re-Bid) CITY OF PARKLAND
CLASSROOM ADDITIONS

NEGOTIATION COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES

Call to Order: 1:15 p.m. by Mr. Bill Dowd

In Attendance: Voting Members
Juana Romaniuk
Set Aide
Kenneth King
Dave Archer
Robert Krickovich
Lavinia Freeman
Carol Bowen
Carol Morris
Brian Johnson

Non- Voting members
Bill Dowd
Robert Goode
Gerardo Usallan
Robert Vignola

JYWR Negotiation Team

Jerry Dubois
Tim Anderson
John Huddieston
Dustin Dubois

+ Read statement regarding sunshine law

¢« Roll Call
+« Negotiations began with JWR

* Agreement reached

August 19, 2015

Facilities Chief Desighee

Chief Operations Officer Designee

School Principal

Project Manager

Safety Department

Office of Supplier Diversity /MWBE
Associated Builders & Contractors of Florida
City of Parkland

Minority Builders Association

Chair
Auditor
Auditor
Attorney

+ Motion to recommend JWR by Robert Krickovich

Motion second by Juana Romaniuk

¢ Brian Johnson abstained

+« Meeting Adjourned

Page 20 of 32



£ ! Z SNIHNVY
} 5 g $21008 | Jaquiny jejol
-1:74 L6L 108 ¢Z9 {8100 MEY RJ0]
186 8L 6 ¥9 9g uosuyor uelg
e 06 o8 89 0g SLuoly 10180
- UsiEAM-YOUAT alEjEN
06 66 4¢] <8 98 uamog joien
ANVOVA
€8 8L 26 89 18 UELWSaL] BILIAET
€8 88 8 19 6L YOIAONOLIM HOGqoY
18 06 16 L e 13Yosy 9AB(]
06 Buny yeuuay
€6 3ipy 195
¥ yniuBwWoy euenr
m SILEN J2qWapy
-~

Bupsauibuy g Bugsenuog ayeygl ©

$90jA49g uoRINNSUOD WM 2| | 2

au| ‘uippn weseN g ecro| Bl 1 W

(saoy0ay dHd vaQ) usyssed H4| B | 2

aup ssoponasuon g0 51 S 8

SUOIPPY WOOISSE|D

- puepyied jo Q1D (pig-9Y pug) D180-GL d4y

Page 21 of 32



.W\:QGQ\ Kz db\/ -ANYN Q31NN
)]
Y E & ‘3lva \.W.bfd QJQ@ QNN&J@ TUNLYNDIS

%\M) TUH paquey 2uQ Jaquinn

JY00S Y101

Q0L IH¥0DS5 TVLOL

{sjutod gL} - H Adokisjen
oL 3

SUORA0 POPPY BT[EA

53
or| o b
o\ | S| ¢
clolf

(sjulod gZ) - © Azobisjen
14 a

§99IAI8G JO 1500

ABEQW&H\:EEEQEE - 1.3 AsoBejen

113 Q,. o] o

weibiold U9BENng0 § Ajisiaalq 46ddng 5

o

o™

(s3uiod o)) - Buiyeys siojoenuodgng swnd pue repungubiseq - zg fuofigyen o)

WW MNW \MN\ sz (spured g1) - seataleg pingubissq - 1q Atobejen| s | &

§801AJa% JO G09S

{ssnod g1} - spoeloid Jo 3817 - zp Auobisjen
gt {ssutod gg) - Asewtung aannoaxg - 19 Lobajen| v

R1Y el vls]lz

2
R
)
?

SUORESIHTEND) 3 aouslBUXg

Q04 IH0IS TvioL
[ = oy .

29g| 29| E9 | 32T | 298 | ‘BII9}IID UCI}09|0S
Q3 23 % =y aw%s 3 Xew
5% =g 58 5Pz A
B3 83 I Smwe =1
@ 2 ] = aTo =
o e ® 5 3 ] 2 =
) = o = b w3 &
[~ Q “ = 3

go 3 o

3

PIG-2Y4) D1L80-G) “ON ddy
uopoaleg Bunsimioys SUORIPPY UWI0OISSE]D) - puepiie] jo me

SUQRIPRY WOOISSE]D - puBpied Jo AN
133HSTHOOS YRIALIYD NOILDI13S




¥ 4
YA Ay e ‘FNYN Q3LNI¥g

.\ﬂr.vum\ ;Q_ oy 31va i{ﬂ\l\.‘ FUNLYNOIS

ﬁ%w IV 100> 2[IV IS iwuid payuey euQ Jequiny

tbh| 1§ pg| LL yAd :IN0DS TVLOL

201 -SH0DS WLOL

L L ¥ L % o (30100 0}) - K AsoDIED| _

SORdQ peppv ONen,

@l | o2 s/ g Ll & (s3ui0d 0z) - © Atobsseg)

SB0IAITS JO 1500
{sjuio - uohedigpued - 1.3 Aobsjen
A.w < Q o 1od.a77-

welIBGig yoeenng 9

TSI0AI] Je7j0dng

Page 23 of 32

{zjuiod p1) - Buiye)g s10)oenU0agNg By pue Jsplingjubiseq - zq AloBsjen
&N 22 22 22 \N.N 5T (spurod 51) - sao1aiag ppngubisaq - 1.q AsoBejeq) g

$09IAIBg JO 000G

(s3urod g}) - sy90loid Jo 381 - 7 Auobejen
L N o M QN Ge (synod z) - Aewung eannsexg - Lo AloBajeq] v

"
w
O
™

SUONESIH|EN § 50UslaaRg

0oL ‘FHODS TYLOL
[ — = .
Z9F| £95 | §9 [dSF (598 |wuea JBLYIID UOI)I9[9g
2 o 03

|Q 3 g < Z A S a gP 0 a2 xen

2 a - P o ] -9

2 m 2 - o m Ie z

b=~ e 2 0 gz Q

o =3 = o m o © m.

o a M 2 =5 2

" 3

pig-ay) 9190-51 "ON d4M
uonosieg Bunsipioys SUOIHPPVY WO0ISSE])) - pueppRg JO me

SUGIPPY WOOLBSELS - PUBDLE JO A0
133HSINO0S YINILND NOILDA T3S




?@S\m.m@k hw\\éb _Q)N ‘IWYN OILININd

MEM Aiva %\E\\y@ FUNLYNOIS

-

@ S\QQ\Q\Q é J?.J..u\vﬁ.al w4 peyuey su JaquInN

T ra T ra o

Y L L &L F)8 ‘YOS TV.1OL

00t ‘4008 TV10L

@ \lx Q) J F oL (s3u106 01) - H Atobiejed)

SUONUQ PepPY BHEA

bl )| S) | )| e | Sy p—

B63IAI8G JO J8509

\v Q Q \ O Qu o (mjuiod §2) - uonediagued - L3 AoBejesn .

tie1001g Yoeenng § AIsieAi(] Jeijadng

Page 24 of 32

{spulod pi) - Buiyyeg s10joEU0IgNG Bwrd pue Jepungubiseq - zg Auobejen
14 (muiod g1} - seviateg plingubiseq - L Aobajen| g

8083IA185g J0 6d0Ig|

g
q

STl ¢z

)
N

(s3urod 51) - spo8loag Jo 3817 - 79 AloBajeg
5¢ (syurod pz) - Aaewiwing sapnoaxsy - |9 Aobmen| v

e

Q
)
3

N
N\
B
o~
~

SUGHEDYI[END ' DOUBLBEXS

oot FWO2S TYLOL

-Ju|

SI0]9NIISUON
= bo]

Koy IBlI3)D U013

25
sa1AIag
AP

‘UORINASUOD
aut ‘ulppn

Bupsasubug

» Bunaenuog
WIBBEN 7 alBig
(sopuojaa)

dH4 vaa)
uayased H4

PIG-8Y) D180-51 ‘ON d4¥
uonaaieg Bunsiyoys SuonIppy Eoohmmm—U. - puepreg 3o 110

SUORIPRY WOCIRSRID - PuBIBd JO M0
13IHSIHWOOS VINALND NOILDF3S




Y214 Q%o&\k L _£¥FJ2Y FnvN Q3iNRd
\Q\.m\m% A1va S SV \ }é FUNLYNDIS

EFA¥70 MO ONYJSAMOD 3/ ¥ :Wild peyuey suQ Jequiny

£8| 88 N% L9 LL :3U00S TV.LO0L

001 FHODS TYL0L

% m m Q 0 ] (sjurod gi) - H AMobajen Z

SUORA( Pappy BNIEA

%\ el \q\ oA / & [ | oz (sut0d 0z) - © Atobiaje)

SB0IAI0g JO 1500

T 0 | O/ Q @ o _. {g)u1od gg) - uopedioe - 13 loBajep 0

welhold yoealjng g ng

TEISAIE 181

(s3uied pi) - Buyeg s10)oenU0Iqng By pue seping/ubiseq - zq Aiobejen

LT sC | sr| ot | SU| = (s3ui0d g1 - searuies pingrubiseq - 1q AioBsjeg)| &
STOIAIP5 J0 BU035

Page 25 of 32

(spuiod g1) - s390f0.d 30 3817 - 20 AioBezen
sg (s3uiod 0z) - Laewwing eagnoexy - Lo Aiobisjen| v

N
)
W
N
Q
R
\ny
Y
Q
o0

SUCHEINENy § soleHedxg
00k ‘JHOOS IYL0L
SOF| £93 | 9 | 82528 [suna :BlI9}1i0) UO[109[9S
2 ¢ s

[ ] 23 =} = xen

>R S5 N =0 £ B0 ?

22 o - I Q ™ @

o ® A t I mw =

LN w5 5w aTo g

EE) - D= CRe- -3 =

a3 = - — o 3

e m 2 1 m

" 3

PIg-33) D190-S1L "ON d-y
uonjoa|es Bunsyuoys SUORIPPY WooIsse]) ~ puepIeg Jo A1)

SUCRIPRY WOISSEI] - PUB|Ied jO A1
133HSIRODS VIMILMD NOILDT S




- , \mﬂd\y /x.und/yﬁxw ANVNQINNG
Sifp] z

21va Ll b HUNLYNDIS

w4 pexuRy BuQ Jaguiny

Ob| hb| $b| SL| g2 :2UOOS TVLOL
g0t FHOS TV10L
uiod - H Arobisye
ot Q1 Qi Q Q oL {siiod gL} - H 8] 2
SUORE0 PAppPY SN[EA
LYy o7 ) 34 bt | & (s3u10d 02) -  Mobize)
S82IAI95 J0 150D
. (sjured g} - uonedioguey - 1.3 KioBajen
Flh| QY o) nn|a : | 8
WEeIDold yoeenny) ¥ ASIeAl J8[ddng M
o
(symod ()} - Buyyes sioroenuOIqNg ety pue deplingyubiseq - zg Aobejen m
=) Zz ST <1 m.....w m_.N 52 (squted gi) - sesjateg ppngubiseq - 1q AioBejen) gi &
SAIIAIBG J0 90095
{m3ui0d g1} - 99fouy 30 3811 - 20 AioBayen
¢e mm @ ﬁm T b ST g8 {sjuiod 0z) - Azernung sagnoaaxg - 1o Kobejes| v
ﬂ SUOQEIYIEnt) § souslIBuXg
oot THODS VI0L
MOw| 005 C 0 S5 3 | 500 -
.m. S5 m ) M £ w m m M fow ﬁhﬁa ‘BLIBJLID UO1)D99S
S5®| & 5o g &g 2
o 23 < ER N =
&8 @ s g« gxa &
33 = oz 233 g
S ” s 2 S 3
3

PiG-24) D180-5) "ON Jdd
uonoejes Bunsipioyg SUORIPPYV WOo0Isse[) - puepyred Jo A1)

SUORIPPY WOOISEE|D - PUEPME 10 KD
LAZHSTHOOS ViNILINO NOILD3as




€1 ~%m§5

. \\U\.\IM ,CMV L,b 3NYN Q3LNIYd

HHNLYNDSIS

T Poyuey U Jequiny

29

93

Mu ,T T nw *JHO0IS IVLOL
aal 1308 IvL0L
utod 1) - 4 Aobeje
@) | O O O o {sputod gL)- H 1ED 3
SUORAD PopPY OReA
lod gz} - © Aiobisjen
N oz Yl Z! Y | oz (sumo a
FIITIBG O I805
60 O (syulodgz) - uonedjopied - |3 A10Bajen
Fl bl o Of ¢w flosed eV )
. UEIboIg USEennQ % ANSIoAI(] JOIOURS
{spuiod p}) - Buyyeys siojaenjuoagng ewLg puk Jepungubisec - za Lobajen
m\N mu.N m\N W\W ﬂ\m 6z (sgurod g)) - saoinieg piingrubiseq - Lq Alofisyen| g
SO2IAI0G JO 800G
(sgurod 51} - spaefoud jo 3817 - 79 AtoBejeg
C= < <e CE S (spuiod pz) - Asewng sagnoexsy - 1o Asobajes| v
SUOESIEND ¥ eouanadxy
0ok IMODS TVL0L
JOF 95| 9 | §92 [ 798 [muwea 'BlSJD uono9)es
M.m.vm. 23 A 25 SPD 3 *an
B8 25 o Smi g
L T4 w5 g ® oOLe s
=3 = =] 0w pT
nm =] o o - % g
go 3 W @

pig-ay) D1.80-51 "ON d4Y
uogoetag Sunsipioysg

SUDRIPPY WO0ISSE]) - PUBPUE Jo A1)
1ASHSINODS VYLD NOILSARS

SUOQIPPY WO0ISSe]) - pueyie] Jo A1)

Page 27 of 32




, Jv.xu NOPY Y =S8 anwn aIiNd
\m_ ‘ X ‘ w ALVYQ § é 'SUNLYNDIS
ﬂ -7 1 o b7, ot Oy W4 peyuey BuQ JSguiny
\\nmw O WO , f IN\ V TQ JHODS Y10l
ool ‘THODS IWLIOL
1% |3 [0 2],
0 E]
suoidQ peppy snfep
Nilop | W AN oz (0100 02) - © Miobizpe|
$9D]AITg JU 3309
- - - =t
.ﬂl.\ AN( O \ h\ Qu Pwo.am.w__._v_on\omu uopedisiuey - 1.3 AtoBsjeq
: 0 o) o
LeIhoid UoEenng g AIsiealq Jenddng =B
VT N B& N/ Q 8
Q \ /o. /? & mf {sautod g}) - Buyeyg stojoeguoIgng awug pue Jappngjubiseg - zg Aiofajen g
» .N sz {stujod 5)) - seaieg pingjubigec - 1q Aobenig| &
aﬂﬁ ) g (O..\.W) \9, §801A193 JO 00095
(sjutod g}) - spoafoud jo 381 - 29 Kiobajen
mm m m ﬂ AN m_ m m.nw\ se (s3urod gz) - Asewung sannoexy - |9 Kiobajes| v
SUORBII[eny) % aousledxy
oo ‘TH¥008 IV.LOL
owl oo =5 SO0 .
25E| §95 | £9 |82 (388 wod IBUBID) UORI9jes
5% 587 | 58 (gx3| &
2 22 - 3 =
= 2 az @ o 2
2a 5 ¥ =78 B
e 3 m 2

PIg-84) D180-5) 'ON d4u
uonoajes Bugsypoys suonIppy Urooxsse|n - puepireq jo me

SUORIPPY WOCISIE|D - PUBPIE 10 KD
133HEIWOIS VIYa LMD NOILDT13s




SO Yaci ‘ANYN O LNINd

N a ) ‘ m ‘3Lva II\N \ ‘TUNLYNDIS

et

% Q = .mW T ITR] @aco Jagquiny
Z < i [ fW\T :FWO00S WVIOL
Vb | 3. 1b + 9 A9 | o “3N008 WV10L
ol 3 o\ | 9 2RI (s3ui0d p}) - 4 Asotigzen

STORAQ PePPY NfEA
2l | o2 a\ R b | oz (s3u0d 02) - © Atotiejes

$891AI0G 30 IS0

(spnod 3¢} - uonedioniey - 13 KoBajes
ot o]

ine1Boij qoeenng 3

I8I5AIQ Jenddng

Page 29 of 32

{suiod g4} - Buygeg si0joequUoIqng awd pue Jeppngjubissq - zq Aokayen
T » T4 (s3urod g)) - seoiniag plingubiseq - Lg Atobejes| g

T
R
3

E80IAI8G JO 5d00G

{surod G1) - s330f0ug o 3817 - z AioBajen
sg (s3uiod 9z) - Areunung sangnoaxg - 1o AoBajeq| v

e

O
N
<
o
T
N
Q

SUOEDYIeNy) § esusiiadxg

0oL JH008 TrioL

28| $8€5 | E§ [FCE (208 | wua 'BLI331ID UONI9|ag
S2&| 227 g5 g2 | 3 |
z 3 23 22 ST =1
22 | @§ sk | 5xa £
53 = o Z Loy 2
o o e oy = Q

4 @

fo = @
3

P1a-ay) 9180-51 "ON Jd4y
uonosjes Bunsmuoys SUOHIPPY WOOASSE]) - puepirej jo me

SUORIPPY WMOQISSEID - PURIEd JO K31
133HSIHOOS YINALINO NOILDI T3S




A_QJ\,\:QEWJ o), 6@ ANVYN O3 LN

JANLYNOIS

WZMH:EE peyuey suQ Jaquiny

*JY0IS TYLOL

[y 3 :3H0IS TYL0L

.\\_
% o (sju10d 0}) - H Asotiejen
bl

SUGHAQ poppy Onjep

(sjulod 0z} - © AoBajen
0Z d

SBJIAI0G JO J500)

\o
O
\0
e O 8P

& {sywod g7) - uopedioaed - 13 AoBejen
oL Q 2

WeiBoId yoeanp g

TSI9AIG o1

ng

(sjujod gL) - Buiye;s si0)re3U0IgNS BLUILIY pue sappngyubigeq - 2g Atobajen
74 (sjuied g1) - seawmies plingubiseq - 1q fsobaje| g

$8IAI8G JO 90008

Page 30 of 32

L

&
§
\o
b
Q
¥
<

{s3ui0d g1) - sj90loid Jo 381 - zo AioBajen
5¢ (sjui0d 0z) - Mewung sagnoaxy - 1o AoBajes| v

]
8
N
K
S

SUOHEIIENT) 3 e0UsLBUXS

00l 3HHODS TVLOL
2of| €65 §9 | f82 (508 [nuw ‘Ele)UY Uooaeg
Qe 3 23 =) am L 1 XBW
o8| =g X o Sk H

] -3 B o g o aa
28 e g — @ Zma F
= e 5 =S ..-Hn_.. H
5 3 = pE &g o
o aQ Q = H -3

4 = @ )

3

Piq-9) 21805} "ON dd¥
uoposjes Bugsiioys SUOQIPPY Wo0Isse]) - puepjied jo A1)

SUORIPRY WOOISSED - PUBMIEd J0 AND
L33HSIUOOS YINALIHND NOILDOITES




Sifit]g me

g sinizudig
:

"PoURIa) JEAVIN a7 00 5T oU] Senhi oir L e 1033813007 [EDIUBLPDBIA & 58 30 SerAL]

Buizyin 0} panwwos sey 3305 ‘UOLIPPE U] SO YUM pPRIILIEY JIM/IN St 3A0qR PRISH Wiy yorF %]

1e S3DIAIBS JApjULDS 3.4 apinoad | BuniasuiBug spueld ‘o5T°T 18 saouas Buguied apiroad fim 3u| ‘Sunuied|
VO T '9%7°0 18 $921AUS6 J10m (1Bl pue Bupuad spinoad jm -au) ‘s3uay 21dal 1 1950°T 18 sa0laseg Suidenspue
3pIA0Ld |11m $1RUOISSBI0Id FANIBS adeaspuet 946°G 18 s9IMUaS SHOM [IAID 3p1a0ad Jitm 107 ‘uoilaniisuod

5UQS 7 plojuels 94k 18 SEDIAISS UOIBIRISL] PUB S1empIeK Joog Ipmald |1M DUl ‘uianIsuon)

WE3SIS3Y BURILUNH %E 0 18 SEAIDS JODRIILDT [fepn Alg aplacid [1m Uy ‘e|(0819g ‘95970 38 say|edads

0T uoisimg spiaodd [im -au| ‘s2jes Ayepads i1y 19492 18 seonuas udisag Buquinyg 19 |ea0317 “[eaUBYSKY
spiroud [ *aul ‘SuisssuiBul INDS 970 18 S901AdaS udisag (211308 apiaosd ||im -au; ‘dneig Sueausug
ZRUILBIN “%E"E 1@ S32IAIBS UBISAQ [RINIDBIYILY SPIAcId [lIM T ‘BIn10330NY AnieD suiny Buimojoy ayl
SZIn |1 D305 “uopedoiped 3N %9°LT 01 patiwwod sey (3395) 'diod Buprasuidus  Buideaiuoy sieic

s34

(3339)
*d103 BunaawSuy

B 3ulpenuog sie1s

‘jesodoud ay3 Ul umu_ummm 00 SEM m.E.ﬁ _mp._o,_u_nvm.ummﬁ M.E uonediyiued 39/ /IN 4O [3A3]

+BYL ou) ‘sueaulBug 4 % § pue “aul ‘syeauiBug Suilnsuos 'g eyag Ty 'S33B10S3Y 1DV Buipnpu; ‘jesodosd
41943 U1 SULIY BRYIIBD UM/ JSUI0 PAIIUSDE 0S|2 WM -J1doa ) Jou LeH 1o payinads 10U auam uonednied
$0 8eIUadiad pue saDiIRS Jo adods ay) ‘payILIa) 3g MJIN 5d29 242 SULY Y1og "SIURYNSUDI-Qns 3GMSIN

se (31do.1) 3u| ‘8auad ;idou) pue (LeH) DU ‘S1019RRU0Y [eJIUBYIRWN LBy Pa3sI) 0S8 WA “Paidads 10U sem
SIS JO 9ABIS AU PUR ‘PELIMET FHM/N SdD8 TOU S S10gng %0E 18 {s108nQ) D77 ‘S324AIBS UDIIINLISUC)
siogna sz jjm pue vonedianted 3gM/IN %GE 03 PINWWGT seY (YMF) Sao1AaS LOIIRIISUOD YT

CET

$351AL3S
UBIRINKISUOT YAAT

S48 Ylim paiiial 3gm/IAl 10U SI Ziny 'Sa31A19S UORBABIXS
PUe 813.10U0) uLIoHRd ||IM 2INY “9%ST 1e{Ziny) suesl 2Ny Buisn 0} paRIIWIWD s2y -dioT SMUO0I3] dH4

53

*dip) $21u0398 ) gH4

"[S428) S|90Y3S D1|qNg ATUNG pIEMmOIg UIiM PouiIe) I UI0q 212 Z5BANG pue 43U2IBH uBYnsuoD
uFIsaQ pue ped [EINIIBUYIIY Se 90T 1€ (2210310 T PaydLY Zeiang *y 8310 azIj1IN |[IM SI01INIISUOD
€D "UCHIDPE U] “HIOM J13YS 3124000 unouad o) 46T 18 (49y21eH) U Juswdoppasqg g co_uu:bmcou
4=Y21eH SZIAN M stetnnsue] g2 ‘uoiedpinied 3gM/IN Juassed 9457 01 paruIWo SBY SI030NIISUCH g7

s34

51015M435U0) 83

s3uled

:o%m&u_t.wm m_..m\s\g mwta._mu:m_ ssauisng cm&cg\b_._oc_sh

loloeuos
[enp-atd

awen Jssodold

A0SUSHION UCHENTEAT THM/IN

$3 s[iel] Yied pue §3 s3yBiaH uossH suogippy Eoew.u.m_u puepjied jo Ay
(P1g-2Y puz} DT80-5T# (d-¥) [esodouqd piing/ugisaq 1o} 1sanbay

Page 31 of 32



ot

.mmu.?wm uc_._wwc_m,c.,m

[24NIINAS ULOPR {|IM WSJBYOA pue ‘S81AIaS USISIP/BIMaa1YydIe WIOHS ||IM SIeMT SdIE LM payiuan}

UL ‘Uppn
JIMFN BJE STIUBHNSUCIGNS Y30g "Ajatoadsal 9478 T PUR ‘9458'T 1B (sepyen) ou] “Buusswsuy WB[BYOA fsepyet S3A waseN % 33810
pue Em?w.: 271 ‘udisag m._m_.s.nj DTN M NBD ¢ copﬁnm Ul 'SdDg Yuim paiian mmE\E 51 pue uonedidiued
slog . . , T , :oamn_u_.ﬂmm AmmB\EV mm:n._ﬂcm mumc_m:m :mEo..S\EccEE loeauon awe) sodolg
jenp-aid
SI-8nY-6T

ummﬁv_..o?_:oangw Igm/n

Page 32 of 32



