
Approve award of Design/Build Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and JWR Construction, Inc., for the City of

Parkland Classroom Additions project pursuant to RFP 15-081C, and approve amendment to the District Educational Facilities Plan (DEFP),

Fiscal Years 2015-16, to include three (3) classroom additions each at Heron Heights ES and Park Trails ES.

Construction Bid Recommendation of $50,000 or Greater - RFP 15-081C (2nd Re-bid) City of Parkland Classroom Additions

The total cost of this project is $1,871,561.  The source of these funds is the City of Parkland and is identified in the District Educational Facilities

Plan (DEFP), Fiscal Years 2015-16 to 2018-19, Addendum No. 2, Page No. 263.

Please refer to the Executive Summary attached hereto as Exhibit (1).

Awarded Vendor: JWR Construction Services, Inc.; Award Amount: $1,871,561; Contract Term: Substantial Completion May 23, 2016; M/WBE

Vendors: 37.7 Percent Participation (see pages 4 and 5 of Executive Summary)

Document 00200, Instruction to Bidders, specifies that the agreement is to be provided to the Contractor after award is approved by the Board

and therefore, will be executed after award approval.

This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

DEPARTMENT

Special Order Request

Form #4189   Revised 12/12

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

(1) Executive Summary  (2) Agreement  (3) Superintendent's Letter 8-25-15  (4) Recommendation Tabulation  (5) RFP Link  (6)
Collaboration Form

Electronic Signature

Yes

Open Agenda

No

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

CATEGORY

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

Continuous Improvement

754-321-1515

 Goal 2: Effective Communication Goal 3:High Quality Instruction

Senior Leader & Title

Goal 1:

2. Superintendent's Recommendation

School Board Chair

AGENDA ITEM

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:BOARD ACTION:

Derek Messier - Chief Facilities Officer

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

RWR/

Facilities & Construction

ITEM No.:

DM/SNM:ma

Derek Robert Messier
Tuesday, September 01, 2015 3:37:18 PM

Name: Phone:

Sep  8 2015  9:30AM - Special Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Time
SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION

Signature

Shelley N. Meloni, Director


